Purchase Marshall University Ol‘del‘ #
i : Office of Purchasin
Change Request One John Marshall Dr%ve MU21HVACCHILL
AL Huntington, WV 25755-4100
FY Buyer Date Account P.O. Date Contract
25 LL 08/08/23 09/01/2020 MU21HVACCHILL
Document Document Action

[T Requisition (Cancellation only)
™ Regular Purchase Order
[ Contract Purchase Order

[T Cancellation
[ Increase/Decrease
[T Unused Balance

[T Error in Total Amount
[T Change of Account

[T Change of Vendor Name/Address

[ Open End Contract Purchase [ Freight [ Other
[T Agreement [7 Renewal
[T Extension Error
Vendor Name, Address, Phone #, etc. | Vendor Code 20-8844160 BOG Unit Name & Address

NITRO CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC. gggzgaglfggr‘;‘jzlgg
4300 1ST AVENUE One John Marshall Drive
NITRO, WV 25143 Huntington, WV 25755-4100

Ph# 304-204-1500 Fax FEIN#20-8844160

Item#

Quantity

Description of Change

Unit Price Extended Price

Change Order # 7_

MU School of Medicine Chiller
and HVAC Maintenance Services

To make the following change in to all terms, conditions, prices and
specifications contained in the original contract including all authorized

change orders.

1. Renew Contract

Effective Date(s): September 1, 2024 - August 31, 2025.

Renewal # 4 of 4
Renewals Remaining: 0

Vendor Contact: Chad McLaughlin <cmclaughlin@nitrocs.com>

Reason for Change: Contract renewal

Previous Total

Increase

Decrease

New Total

$ OPEN-END

$

$

$ OPEN-END

BOG 79

Approved:

"Winha o W B D

August 12, 2024

J

Authorized Signature Date
N/A
Attorney General if required Date




MARSHALL
UNIVERSITY:

www.marshall.edu
Office of Purchasing
Renewal Letter
July 22, 2024

VIA EMAIL : emclaughlin@nitroes.com and cgriffith@nitrocs.com

Nitro Construction Services, Inc.
4300 1* Avenue
Nitro, WV 25143

Re: Contract Renewal for MU2IHVACCHILL

Dear Mr. McLaughlin and Ms. Griftith,

The above referenced contract expires on August 31, 2024. There is a provision for renewal
upon written mutual agreement of the parties.

Please annotate on the bottom of this letter, with your signature and date. if you agree to renew
contract, MU2IHVACCHILL effective September 1, 2024, through August 31, 2023, under the
same terms and conditions as the original contract including all approved change orders.

Please return the executed letter via email at your earliest convenience.
If you have any questions, please feel free to call me at 304-696-3056.
Sincerely,

L seann L amon

Leeann Lemon
Contract Specialist

HACCHLL L

I agree to the current MU2 [ for an additional one (1) year period under the same
terms and conditions as the original contract.

LY&:S No

Yes, subject to the following changes indicated below or in the attached letter.

W Vi %@fj/z&%\ 7/36’/ REOAXY

Signature Date

Developed by the Office of Purchasing 1 Created: 12/01/2020



Suiseyound 40 YO

‘Pa||1q 9 PINOYS 31 MOY PUE UOIIBIO|/HUN YIED JO UMOpXea.q € S| Sudlid SA0QY

007S6'S S| - S| - S| - $|007S6's S sndwe) jueses|d 1u10d Suip|ing JAOWN / INd DVAH [vT
00CEYY S| - S| - S| - S|oozer'y S uo1salleyd Yinos sulp|ing J1Wapedy / INd DVAH €T
00¥9EY S| - S| - S| - S| 00v9EY S uo1sal4eYD YInos 3up|ing UOBIISIUIWPY / INd DVAH [T
000028 S| - S - S - S |0000z'8 S sndwe) jueses|d Julod Sulp|ing DAQIA / dIueUIUIBIA JB]|IYD (1T
00°00¥'8 S - S - S - S | oo00v'8 S uo3saldey)d yinos 3uipjing dlwapedy / adueudlule|p J3|[1yD (ot
00°00¥'8 S - S - S - $ | 0000’8 S uo01saj4eYy) Yinos Suip|ing uoileslSIuIWpY / 3dUBUIIUIBA JB||IYD (6
9/’L1S'6T S - S - S|vre8v S - S Adew.eyd jo jooyds|s
00°088°TT $ - S - S| 000L6CT S - S J21u3) ssej3noq|z
000879 $ - S - S |00079T $ - S DVAH J0 INd 40} Ajioienb ua1ua) yijeaH piaijjeod-a|jiauewdey) |9
00°0v8'vT $ - S - S| 000129 $ - S JVAH JO INd Joj 8310Aul Ajuarsenb g3l[s
0000C9T S| - S| - $|000s0Y S| - S DVAH pue |\ d 104 d10Aul Alza3senb D0g|v
00°000°2C S - S - $|000S.9 S - S JVAH JO INd Joj a210Aul Agansenb JAININE
75'656°09 S -| 000616 S| CLOTZ'ST $|008SS9E S 10EJ3UOD BdUBUBIUIEIA BAISUBYDIAWOD/3IIAIDS |INJ DVAH|C
vT8s6vy S| 99°6€CTT S| 89°LIEC S| 008Cy'y $|098.L9C $ 10eJ1U0D ddUBUBIUIBIAl BAISUBYBIDWOD) D/3IIAIBS |INd J3|IYD|(T
1S0J| 334 ATHLNOW 334 33d| 994 |enuuy NOILdI¥YDS3A| 'ON 3Ll
TVNNNV TVNNNV-INIS| AT¥ILYVND
Tv101

9 "ON J9pJQ d8uey) wouy paemioy pa|ind a8ed Suidlid £0D TIIHIIVAHTZNIN

Ausianun jjeysiein




Vendor/Customer

Vendor/Customer Legal Name Alias/DBA ' Vendor Active Status Customer Active Status Previous Name

~ 000000114773 NITRO CONSTRUCTION SERVICES INC Active Inactive
From1to1of 1 First Prev Next Last

Save Undo Delete Insert Copy Paste  Search ¥

® General Info

Vendor/Customer : 000000114773 Restrict Use by Department :
Legal Name : NITRO CONSTRUCTION SE Miscellaneous Account :
Alias/DBA : Internal Account :

Vendor Active Status : Active v Third Party Only :

Third Party Vendor :
Third Party Customer :
Inventory Customer :

Vendor Approval Status : Complete
Customer Active Status : |naciive v
Customer Approval Status : Incomplete

N Healthcare Provider :
Location Name :

Never Archive :

M-Flm Name : Restrict VSS Access : o v
iddle Name : Discontinue - No New Business :
Last Name :

Prevent MA Reference :
Company Name : NITRO CONSTRUCTION SE| PunchOut Enabled :

Previous Name : Re-PunchOut Enabled :

Previous Street : Electronic Order Enabled :

Previous City : W-9 Received :
Previous State/Province : & W-9 Received Date : 10/05/2023
Previous Country : &‘ W-8 Received :
* W-8 Received Date : =
Accepts Credit Cards :
Active From : 01/01/1999
Active To : |
Last Usage Date : 08/08/2024
Department : &)
Unit : E|
b Headquarters
b Organization
b Disbursement Options
b Prenote/EFT
b Remittance Advice
» Vendor Terms
B Accounts Receivable
b eMALL
b Location Information
b Fee and Vendor Compliance Holds
Fee Exempt : Tax Clearance :
Registration Application Date : 09/29/2023 Unemployment Insurance :
Effective Date : (9/29/2023 Worker's Compensation :
Date : Secretary of State Registration :
Pre-Registration Code : Federal Debarred :
b Executive Compensation
b Additional Information
b Travel
b Change Management
Top
CREATE DOCUMENT> Create New Record Modify Existing Record
UPDATE> Headouarters Add 1099 Entr, Add 1042-S Reporting ion Entr, Vendor Business Types By Commodity
SEARCH BY> Master Contacts Master Addresses Vendor Commodity Vendor Addresses Vendor Business Types Vendor Service Areas VCM Query, Historical Vendor Information Vendor Notes

Vendor Transaction History



